
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
______________________

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
______________________

INTUITIVE SURGICAL, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

ETHICON LLC,
Patent Owner.

________________________

Case IPR2018-00935
U.S. Patent No. 8,991,677

________________________

PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Ethicon LLC hereby 

appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the 

United States Patent & Trademark Office connected to the above-captioned 

Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,991,677:
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Lead Counsel 
Anish R. Desai 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
T: 212-310-8730 
F: 212-310-8007 
anish.desai@weil.com 
USPTO Reg. No. 73,760 
Customer No. 506,499 
 
 

Back-Up Counsel 
Elizabeth Stotland Weiswasser 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
T: 212-310-8022 
F: 212-310-8007 
elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com  
USPTO Reg. No. 55,721 
 
Adrian Percer 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
T: 650-802-3141 
F: 650-802-3100 
adrian.percer@weil.com 
USPTO Reg. No. 46,986 
 
Christopher T. Marando 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street, N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
T: 202-682-7094 
F: 202-857-0940 
christopher.marando@weil.com  
USPTO Reg. No  67,898 
 
Christopher M. Pepe 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street, N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
T: 202-682-7153 
F: 202-857-0940 
christopher.pepe@weil.com 
USPTO Reg. No. 73,851 

 
 The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of 

the Patent Owner: 
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Dated:  June __, 2018     ______________________________s
Francisco Aponte
President
Ethicon LLC

6
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
The undersigned hereby certifies that on June 11, 2018, the foregoing 

PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY was served via electronic mail, 

upon the following: 

 
John C. Phillips 

Ryan P. O’Connor 
FISH & RICHARDSON 
12390 El Camino Real 
San Diego, CA 92130 

phillips@fr.com 
oconnor@fr.com 

 
Steven R. Katz 

FISH & RICHARDSON 
3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth Street 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 
katz@fr.com 

 
 

IPR11030-0049IP3@fr.com  
PTABInbound@fr.com  

 
 
 
 

 /Timothy J. Andersen/                      a 
Timothy J. Andersen 
Case Manager 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street, N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
T: 202-682-7075 
timothy.andersen@weil.com  
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